
By:AALaubenberg (Senate SponsorA-APaxton) H.B.ANo.A339
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA6,A2013;

MayA7,A2013, read first time and referred to Committee on
Intergovernmental Relations; MayA14,A2013, reported favorably by
the following vote: YeasA5, NaysA0; MayA14,A2013, sent to
printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
HinojosaAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
NicholsAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
GarciaAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
PaxtonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
TaylorAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the authority to propose the creation of a fire control,
prevention, and emergency medical services district.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 344.051, Local Government Code, is

amended by adding Subsection (a-1) to read as follows:
(a-1)AAThe governing body of a municipality may propose the

creation of a fire control, prevention, and emergency medical
services district under this chapter if the municipality:

(1)AAhas a population of 5,000 or more and less than
25,000; and

(2)AAis located in a county with a population of 750,000
or more:

(A)AAin which all or part of a municipality with a
population of one million or more is located; and

(B)AAthat is adjacent to a county with a
population of two million or more.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-7

1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13

1-14
1-15

1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22
1-23
1-24
1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32

1-33

1


