1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	By: Laubenberg (Senate Sponsor - Paxton) (In the Senate - Received from the House May 6, 2013; May 7, 2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Intergovernmental Relations; May 14, 2013, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 5, Nays 0; May 14, 2013, sent to printer.)
1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13	Yea Nay Absent PNV Hinojosa X Nichols X Garcia X Paxton X Taylor X
1-14 1-15	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-16 1-17 1-18 1-19 1-20 1-21 1-22 1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26 1-27 1-28 1-29 1-30 1-31 1-32	relating to the authority to propose the creation of a fire control, prevention, and emergency medical services district. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 344.051, Local Government Code, is amended by adding Subsection (a-1) to read as follows: (a-1) The governing body of a municipality may propose the creation of a fire control, prevention, and emergency medical services district under this chapter if the municipality: (1) has a population of 5,000 or more and less than 25,000; and (2) is located in a county with a population of 750,000 or more: (A) in which all or part of a municipality with a population of one million or more is located; and (B) that is adjacent to a county with a population of two million or more. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

* * * * *

1-33

1